

SPECIAL INFORMATION

The Engine Build Code Number, the Vehicle Identification Number and the information provided on the Trim Plate are often necessary when determining the proper replacement parts for your vehicle. For their location refer to the General Information Section found at the front of this catalog.

NOTES

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

14.145

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PAKS CODE	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
14.098-1 BRACKET, Front License Plate 74/ 80.....			1	643 614	
14.098-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Bumper BOLT, Carriage 74/ 80..... WASHER, Lock 74/ 80..... NUT, Hexagon..... 74/ 80.....			12.168 12.168 17.406	1 1 1	923 695 637 844 G271501
14.098-3 BRACKET, Rear License Plate 74/ 20-40.....			1	931 389	
14.098-6 ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Rear Crossmember SCREW, Tapping..... 74/ 20-40..... PIN, Cotter 74/ 20-40.....			4.234 17.460	2 1	400 4081 G137124 NA
14.098-12 HINGE, Rear License Plate 74/ 20-40.....			1	931 390	
14.098-13 PIN, Hinge License Plate 74/ 20-40.....			1	931 391	
14.098-14 SPRING, Hinge License Plate 74/ 20-40.....			1	931 392	
14.108-1 ATTACHING PARTS, License Plate To Tailgate SCREW, Tapping..... 76 10...(10-12 x 1/2")..... SCREW, Tapping..... 76 10...(10-16 x 1/2")..... NUT (Nylon)..... 76 10.....			2 2 2	400 0272 400 5466 400 0141	
14.108-2 BUMPER, Rear License Plate 76 10.....			1	400 3508	
14.138-1 JACK ASSEMBLY 74/75 10 (Used Less Notched Bumper)...(Bumper Type)..... 75/ 10 (Used With Notched Bumper)...(Bumper Type)..... 74/ 10-20-40...(Hydraulic Type)..... 74 20-40...(Screw Type)..... 75/ 20-45...(Screw Type)..... 75/ 46 (GVW 7200)(GVW 8000)...(Screw Type)..... 75/ 46 (GVW 6500)...(Screw Type)..... 74/ 80-90...(Scissors Type).....			1 1 1 1 1 1 1	991 979 535 5007 590 0775 909 969 909 969 535 4012 909 969 535 1741	
14.138-2 HANDLE, Jack 74/ 20-40.....			1	643 927	
14.138-3 WRENCH, Wheel Nut 74 10-25-45...(3/4")..... 75/ 10-25-45...(3/4")..... 74/ 26-46...(7/8")..... 74/ 80-90...(13/16").....		14.142	1 1 1 1	314 0947 535 4991 535 2730 635 517	
14.140-1 BASE, Jack 74/75 10 (Used Less Notched Bumper)..... 75/ 10 (Used With Notched Bumper).....			1 1	322 2796 535 5009	
14.140-2 LIFT, Jack 74/75 10 (Used Less Notched Bumper).....		14.138	1	322 2611	
14.145-3 STICKER, Air Cleaner 73/ 232..... 73/ 258..... 73/ 304..... 73/ 360 (WDT)..... 73/ 360 (W4B)..... 73/ 401.....			1 1 1 1 1 1	321 1702 321 1703 321 1704 321 1705 321 5573 321 5596	

14.145

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

14.145-6 STICKER, Exhaust Emission Maintenance Information

EXCEPT CALIFORNIA

75	10-20-40 (258)	1	535 3774
76	10-25-45 (258-W3ST)	1	535 5427
74	10-25-45 (360-WDT-WMT)	1	535 3068
74	10-25-45 (360-WDT-WHT)	1	322 3316
74	10-25-45 (360-W4B-WHT)	1	322 3317
75	10-25-40 (360)(401)	1	535 3790
74	10-25-45 (401-W4B-WHT)	1	322 3315
74	16-17 (258-W3ST)	1	322 3321
76	16-17-25-45 (258-WHT)	1	535 5427
76	16-17-25-40 (360-W3ST)	1	535 5426
76	10-25-40 (360-W4ST)	1	535 5426
76	10-25-45 (360-WHT)	1	535 5426
76	10-25-40 (360-W4B-WHT)	1	535 5426
76	10-25-40 (401-W4B-WHT)	1	535 5426
74	25-45 (258-WHT)	1	322 3320
74	25-45 (258-WMT)	1	322 3321
76	25-40 (258-W4ST)	1	535 5427
74	46 (360-WDT-WHDE)	1	535 1968
74	46 (401-W4B-W4ST)(401-W4B-WHT)	1	535 3352
74	80 (232)	1	322 3327
75	80 (232)	1	535 5025
76	83 (232-WMT)	1	535 5406
74	80 (258)	1	535 3071
75	80 (258)	1	535 5024
76	83-90 (258-WMT)	1	535 5407
76	90 (258-WHT)	1	535 5408
74	80 (304)	1	322 3322
75	80 (304)	1	535 5026
76	83-90 (304-W3ST)	1	535 5409
76	90 (304-WHT)	1	535 5410

CALIFORNIA

74	10-25-40 (360-WDT-WHT)	1	322 3311
74	10-25-40 (360-W4B-WHT)	1	322 3309
75	10-25-40 (360-W4B)(401-W4B)	1	535 3788
74	10-25-40 (401-W4B-WHT)	1	322 3314
74	10-25-40 (360-WDT-WMT)	1	535 3059
76	10-25-40 (V8-W4B-WHT)	1	535 5425
74	80 (232)	1	322 3310
75	80 (232)	1	535 4556
74	80 (258)	1	322 3308
75	80 (258)	1	535 4557
76	80-90 (258-WMT)	1	535 5419
74	80 (304)	1	322 3313
75	80 (304)	1	535 3752
76	80-90 (304-W3ST)	1	535 5417
76	90 (258-WHT)	1	535 5420
76	90 (304-WHT)	1	535 5418

14.145-7 STICKER, Vehicle Emission Information (Window Decal)

74	(Imprinted 322 3654) 10-25-45 (360-Calif.)(401-Calif.)	1	322 3654
74	(Imprinted 322 3838) 10-25-45 (360-Calif.)(401-Calif.)	1	322 3838
75	10-25-40 (360-W4B)(401-W4B)	1	535 4558
74	46 (360-W4B-Calif.)	1	535 2347
74	80 (304-Calif.)	1	322 3654
75	80 (Calif.)	1	535 4559

14.145-8 DECAL, Unleaded Fuel

75/	(Black)	1	367 9389
75/	(Silver)	1	367 9388

14.150-1 BAR, Spare Wheel Mounting

74	10	(Use 535 4018)	1	535 3436
75/	10		1	535 4018
74	20-40	(Use 535 3485)	1	535 2877
75/	20-40		1	535 3485

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

14.200

14.150-5 ATTACHING PARTS, Bar To Frame At Pivot End

BOLT, Hexagon	74/	20	1	999 306
BOLT, Hexagon	76	20-40	1	G180145
BOLT, Hexagon	74/	26-45	1	G122630
BOLT, Hexagon	74/	46 (GVW 6500)	1	G122630
BOLT, Hexagon	74/	46 (GVW 7200)(GVW 8000)	1	G433022
SPACER (Wood)	76	20-40	2	934 729
LINK	74/75	14-15	2	929 832
LINK	74	16-17	2	929 832
LINK	75	16-17	2	535 4844
PIN, Cotter	74/	10	2	G121222
PIN, Hinge	74/	10	2	912 217
SPRING	74/	10	2	803 356
WASHER, Plain	74/	10	4	G120394
WASHER, Plain	74/75	10-20-40	1	G121458
PLATE	76	10	1	535 5352
NUT, Hexagon	74/	20-40	2	G124843
NUT, Hexagon	76	20-40	1	400 3956

14.150-10 ATTACHING PARTS, Bar To Frame Release End

BOLT, Hexagon	74	10-25-45	1	400 4843
BOLT, Hexagon	75	10-20-40 (Except GVW 8000)	1	400 4982
BOLT, Hexagon	75	16-17 (Cherokee Chief)	1	400 4958
BOLT, Hexagon	76	16-17 (Except Cherokee Chief)	1	400 4984
BOLT, Hexagon	76	16-17 (Cherokee Chief)	1	400 4982
BOLT, Hexagon	76	20-40 (Except GVW 8000)	1	400 4982
BOLT, Hexagon	76	25	2	400 4983
BOLT, Hexagon	74	26	1	400 4841
BOLT, Hexagon	74	46 (GVW 6500)(GVW 7200)	1	400 4841
BOLT, Hexagon	74	46 (GVW 8000)	1	400 4842
BOLT, Hexagon	75/	46 (GVW 8000)	1	400 4983
SPACER	74/75	20-40	1	998 036
SPACER	76	25-45	1	998 036
WASHER, Plain	74/	10-20-40	1	G121458
NUT, Special (Delrin)	74/	10-20-40	1	994 719

14.150-15 ATTACHING PARTS, Spare Tire Nut Retaining At Rear Crossmember

BOLT, Hexagon	74/75	20-40	1	G181668
WASHER, Lock	74/75	20-40	1	G120383
NUT, Hexagon	74/75	20-40	1	G271506

14.160-1 HOOK, Spare Tire Retaining

74/75	10	8.359	1	973 299
-------	----	-------	-------	---	---------

14.160-2 ANCHOR, Spare Tire Hold Down

74/75	10	8.359	1	972 789
-------	----	-------	-------	---	---------

14.160-3 REINFORCEMENT, Spare Tire Hold Down

74/75	10	1	972 782
-------	----	-------	-------	---	---------

14.160-4 PLATE, Spare Tire Retaining

74/75	10	8.359	1	664 277
-------	----	-------	-------	---	---------

14.160-5 NUT, Internal Spare Tire Retaining

74/75	(Wing) 10	8.359	1	973 780
-------	-----------	-------	-------	---	---------

14.160-6 ATTACHING PARTS, Anchor To Reinforcement

BOLT, Hexagon	74/75	10	17.629	2	G273573
---------------	-------	----	-------	--------	---	---------

14.200-1 BRACKET, Spare Wheel Support To Body

74/75	46 (Townside)	8.350	1	987 836
-------	---------------	-------	-------	---	---------

14.200

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

14.200-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Bracket To Body				
BOLT, Hexagon 74/75 (To Floor Pan) 46	17.038	4	G180080	
BOLT, Hexagon 74/75 (To Side Panel) 46	17.626	2	G451977	
WASHER, Plain 74/75 (To Floor Pan) 46	17.814	4	G446363	
WASHER, Plain 74/75 (To Side Panel) 46	17.814	2	G120388	
PLATE, Tapping 74/75 46	8.352	2	989 200	
NUT, Hexagon 74/75 46	3.095	6	961 069	
14.201-1 BRACKET, Spare Wheel Support To Bracket				
74/75 46 (Townside)	1	545 5080	
74 80 (Side Mounted)	8.350	1	982 009	
75/ 80-90 (Side Mounted)	1	545 6796	
74/ 80 (Rear Mounted)	8.350	1	986 351	
14.201-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Spare Wheel Bracket Support To Adapter Plate				
NUT, Lock 74 46	8.350	4	804 975	
14.201-3 ATTACHING PARTS, Spare Wheel Bracket Support To Side Panel				
BOLT, Hexagon 74 80 . . . (3/4" Long)	17.038	3	G181635	
BOLT, Hexagon 75/ 80-90 . . . (3/4" Long)	17.038	2	G181635	
BOLT, Hexagon 75/ 80-90 . . . (1-1/2" Long)	17.038	2	G120677	
BOLT, Hexagon 74 80 . . . (1-3/4" Long)	20.001	1	G120668	
WASHER, Special 74 80	20.001	2	545 1769	
NUT, Lock 74/ 80-90	8.350	4	804 975	
14.201-4 ATTACHING PARTS, Spare Wheel Bracket Support To Rear Panel				
BOLT, Hexagon 74/ (Upper) 80	17.038	2	G125973	
SCREW, Machine 74/ (Lower) 80	17.626	2	G455171	
SPACER 74/ (Upper) 80 . . . (1-13/16" Long)	2	692 119	
WASHER, Lock 74/ 80	17.820	2	G120382	
NUT, Hexagon 74/ 80	17.406	4	G120377	
14.202-1 ANTI-SQUEAK, Spare Wheel Support				
74/ 46 (Townside)	8.350	3	545 0254	
14.203-1 DAMPENER, Spare Wheel Vibration				
74/75 46 (Townside-Inside)	1	545 5117	
74/75 46 (Townside-Outside)	8.352	2	979 957	
74 80 (Side Mounted)	8.352	1	545 4856	
75/ 80 (Side Mounted)	1	400 4946	
14.203-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Dampener To Body				
BOLT, Hexagon 74/75 (Inside) 46	17.038	4	G180080	
SCREW, Machine 74/75 (Outside) 46	17.626	4	G9413576	
SCREW, Washer Base 74 (Side Mounted) 80	17.629	2	G273573	
WASHER, Plain 74/75 46	17.814	4	G446363	
WASHER, Plain 75/ (Side Mounted) 80 . . . (1-1/16" O. D.)	17.814	1	G120396	
NUT, Hexagon 75/ (Side Mounted) 80	17.038	1	G120238	
NUT, Lock 74 (Side Mounted) 80	31.040	2	958 197	
NUT, Sert 74/75 (Outside) 46	8.352	2	989 344	
14.203-3 BUMPER, Spare Tire				
74 80 (Side Mounted)	2	545 5989	
76 90 (Side Mounted)	1	545 9266	
14.203-4 ATTACHING PARTS, Spare Tire Bumper To Side Panel				
SCREW, Washer Base 74 (Side Mounted) 80	22.052	2	400 4504	
SCREW, Pan Head 76 (Side Mounted) 90	1	400 5603	
14.204-1 REINFORCEMENT, Spare Wheel Dampener				
74/75 46 (Townside)	8.352	1	545 0524	
14.205-1 ADAPTER, Spare Wheel				
74/75 46 (Townside)	8.352	1	979 931	
14.205-2 ATTACHING PARTS, Adapter To Body				
BOLT, Hexagon 74/75 46	4	400 4880	
SEAL 74/75 46	8.352	4	979 958	
SPACER 74/75 46	4	545 5076	
WASHER, Lock 74/75 46	17.820	4	G120384	

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS

14.208

14.206-1	NUT, External Spare Tire Retaining				
	74/75 46 (Townside)	8.286	4	400 4836	
	74/75 80	8.359	4	635 516	
	76 80-90 (Chrome Cap)	8.286	3	400 4849	
	76 80-90 (Except Renegade)	8.286	3	635 516	
14.207-1	ATTACHING PARTS, Tire Bumper Bolt To Side Panel (Inside)				
	BOLT, Step 74/75 46	31.001	2	984 018	
	NUT, Jam 74/75 46	17.410	2	G124829	
	PLATE, Tapping 74/75 46	8.352	2	989 200	
14.208-1	PLUG, Side Panel Holes				
	74/75 46 (Townside)	17.494	4	G192105	

CHASSIS MISCELLANEOUS